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14:00-18:00 / 09:00-17:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA
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Location: ANSES Headquarters, Maisons-Alfort, France (Copernic building, first floor, Room Mc

Clintock)/Webconference

Chair: Frank Boelaert/Anca Stoicescu

Day 1 -09/10/2023

Time No. Item

14:00 1 Welcome

14:20 Apologies for absence

14:25 Adoption of the agenda

14:30 4  Minutes of the 40" meeting of the Network held on 13-
14 October 2022, hybrid

14:35 5 Update on EU One Health Zoonoses report 2022

14:45 Discussion

14:55 6 Zoonoses and foodborne outbreaks major key findings

15:25 Discussion

15:45 Coffee break

16:05 7 Update on STEC, zoonotic tuberculosis and Brucella
dashboards and story maps

16:40 Discussion

16:55 8 EFSA One Health Road map

17.15 Discussion

17.30 9 Achievements of the Multi-centre study on Echinococcus
multilocularis and Echinococcus granulosus s.l. in Europe
(MEmE) project

17.45 Discussion

18:00 End of the 1%t day

Presenter

Marianne Chemaly
(Scientific Director for
Food Safety, ANSES)

Chair
Chair
Chair

Gaia Scavia (ISS, ZOE
Consortium) and Paolo
Calistri (1ZS, ZOE
Consortium)

Giusi Amore, Frank
Boelaert (BIOHAW,
EFSA)

Laura Amato, Mauro
Ferella (IZS, ZOE
Consortium)

Carlos Das Neves (Chief
Scientist, EFSA)

Adriano Casulli (ISS,
ZOE Consortium)
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Day 2 - 10/10/2023

Time No. Item Presenter

9:00 10 Feedback on 2022 data reporting Alexandra
Papanikolaou
(IDATA, EFSA)

9:30 Discussion All

9:45 11 Feedback on 2022 data validation Giorgia Angeloni (IZS,
ZOE Consortium)

10:05 Discussion All

10:20 12 Improvements of 2023 data reporting Anca Stoicescu
(IDATA, EFSA)

10:40 Discussion All

11:00 Coffee break

11:20 13 2023 data reporting: timelines Anca Stoicescu
(IDATA, EFSA)

11:30 Discussion All

11:45 14 Updates on the zoonoses quality dashboards Roxani Aminalragia-
Giamini (EFSA-
Trasys)

12:00 Discussion All

12:15 15 Update on Toxoplasma data reporting Radu Blaga (EnvA,
ZOE Consortium)

12:30 Discussion All

12:45 16  West Nile virus diagnostic process and animal Gaélle Gonzalez

surveillance data (ANSES, ZOE

Consortium)

13:00 Lunch break

14:15 Discussion All

14:30 17 2023 data reporting: key data to provide Frank Boelaert
(BIOHAW, EFSA)

14:45 Discussion All

15:00 18 Update on Rapid Outbreak Assessments and related Eleonora Sarno

activities (BIOHAW, EFSA)
15:15 Discussion All
15:30 19 EFSA’s rebuild project - status update and survey results Valentina Bocca

(IDATA, EFSA)
15:45 Discussion All



Time

16.00

16:20

16:35

17:00
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No.

20

Item
Coffee break

Outcomes of One Health EJP TOXOSOURCES

Discussion

End of the 2™ day

Day 3 - 11/10/2023

Time

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:10

10:20

10:45

11:00

11:20

11:40

11:55

12:05

No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Item

Update on rabies data reporting in terrestrial animals

Discussion

Update on baseline surveys on antimicrobial resistance

Discussion

Feedback on the Science meets policy conference of 5-6
September 2023 and WGS subgroup of the Zoonoses
network 20 September 2023

Feedback on the 4th Joint Meeting of the EFSA’s Zoonoses
Monitoring Data Network (FBO and WGS sub-groups) and
the ECDC’s Food- and Waterborne Diseases and Zoonoses
Network on 19 September 2023

Discussion
Coffee break

EFSA Prioritisation of zoonotic diseases for coordinated
surveillance systems under the One Health approach for
cross-border pathogens that threaten the Union

Discussion

EFSA Call for tender '‘Burden of zoonoses’

Discussion

Any Other Business

Y

Presenter

Pikka Jokelainen
(Statens Serum
Institut)

All

Presenter

Florence Cliquet
(ANSES, ZOE
Consortium)

All

Pierre-Alexandre
Beloeil (BIOHAW,
EFSA)

All

Mirko Rossi
(BIOHAW, EFSA)

Valentina Rizzi
(BIOHAW, EFSA)

All

Lina Mur (BIOHAW,
EFSA)

All
Frank Boelaert

(BIOHAW, EFSA)

All
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12:15 28 Date for next meeting Chair
12:30 29 Conclusions Chair
12:45 30 Closure of the Network meeting Chair



